Amendment to Contract Between Owner and Tim McDonald

Additional Services are being required from the Contractor adding a 205 LF x 13' tall metal sheet siding on the food service building to replace the siding with Ivory colored 26 gauge siding to match with the other new siding - all part of the insurance.

Justification: The new siding is quite a bit different than the remainder of the visual siding we feel it is necessary to match this up as well.

Original Bid:	\$ 8,112.00
Amendment: Additional	\$16,855.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AMT.	\$24,967.00
Less the 1% for State Tax	- 249.67 (to be paid to Dept of Revenue)

This Amendment to Contract is entered into on _____

(Date)

OWNER: BROWNING PUBLIC SCHOOLS

CONTRACTOR: TIM McDONALD

Signature

Signature

Printed Name:

Printed Name: Tim McDonald

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES Glacier Co. School District No. 9

WITNESS:

District Clerk